CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted

rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A.

CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

220-6-.59 Closure to Vessels and Watercraft — Portion of Gulf Waters Adjacent to
Certain Pier

Date Filed: December 4, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2009.

DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:
270-X-1-.08 Meetings of the Board
270-X-2-.19 Licensure by Credentials

Date Filed: December 18, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
335-1-1-.07 Departmental Forms, Instructions, and Procedures
335-1-6-.07 Payment of Fees

Date Filed: December 15, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2009.

Amended Rules:
335-6-10-.09 Specify Water Quality Criteria
335-6-11-.02 Use Classifications

Date Filed: December 15, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2009.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

660-3-19-.01 Definitions

660-3-19-.02 Requirements for Review and Adjustment
660-3-19-.03 Procedure to Contest the Adjustment

Date Filed: December 16, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

482-1-071-.19 Filing Requirements for Advertising
482-1-071-.20 Standards for Marketing
482-1-146-.07 Review Process

Date Filed: December 17, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)

New Rule:
Chapter 482-1-149 Property and Casualty Actuarial Opinion on Loss Reserves
Date Filed: November 17, 2009



Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

535-X-13-.03 Data Plate and Label Requirements

Date Filed: December 4, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2009.

Amended Rules:
535-X-19-.03 Manufactured Home Program
535-X-19-.05 Modular/Manufactured Building Program

Date Filed: December 17, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2009.

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN
Amended Rules:

536-X-1-.01 Definition of Terms

536-X-3-.01 Board Approved Marriage and Family Therapy Designations
536-X-4-.03 Requirements for Designation: LMFT Supervisor Candidate
536-X-4-.04 Requirements for Designation: LMFT Approved Supervisor
536-X-4-.05 Requirements for Designation: LMFT Supervisor of Supervision

Date Filed: December 22, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

Repealed Rules:

536-X-8-.01 Responsibility to Clients

536-X-8-.02 Confidentiality

536-X-8-.03 Professional Competence and Integrity
536-X-8-.04 Responsibility to Students and Supervisees
536-X-8-.05 Responsibility to Research Participants
536-X-8-.06 Responsibility to the Profession
536-X-8-.07 Financial Arrangements

536-X-8-.08 Advertising

Date Filed: December 22, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

New Rules:

536-X-8-.01 Responsibility to Clients

536-X-8-.02 Confidentiality

536-X-8-.03 Professional Competence and Integrity
536-X-8-.04 Responsibility to Students and Supervisees
536-X-8-.05 Responsibility to Research Participants
536-X-8-.06 Responsibility to the Profession

Date Filed: December 22, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN (CONT.)

New Rules:

536-X-8-.07
536-X-8-.08

Financial Arrangements
Advertising

Date Filed: December 22, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

MEDICAID AGENCY



Amended Rules:

560-X-13-.02 Participating Agencies and Suppliers
560-X-14-.06 Family Planning Waiver
560-X-16-.01 Pharmacy Services — General

Date Filed: December 11, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Amended Rules:

620-X-13-.01 Fees
620-X-14-.01 Effective Date
Appendix 22 Fee Schedule

Date Filed: December 10, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

680-X-2-.14 The Role of Technicians in Pharmacies in Alabama

Date Filed: December 8, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

700-X-2-.09 Renewal of License

Date Filed: December 17, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

PROSTHETISTS AND ORTHOTISTS, BOARD OF

Repealed Rule:

746-X-1-.07 Quorum

Date Filed: December 10, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2009.

RESPIRATORY THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

798-X-7-.03 Grounds for Discipline of a Licensee or Denial of Renewal or Reinstatement
Date Filed: December 22, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2009.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

810-5-1-.235 Title Procedures — Defining “Junk” Vehicles and Requiring Notice
Date Filed: December 7, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2009.

Amended Rule:

810-5-1-.484 Licensing, Registration, Expiration, Etc.

Date Filed: December 8, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2009.

Amended Rule:
810-5-26-.02 Powers of the Department — Revocation and Denial of Authority to Act as



Designated Agent of the Department
Date Filed: December 17, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2009.

Amended Rule:

810-6-3-.69.02 Exemption for United States, State, County, City and Other Exempt Entities
from the Payment of Sales Tax, and Purchases Made through the Use of
Purchasing Agents

Date Filed: December 1, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2009.

Repealed Rules:

810-5-1-.210.01 Motor Vehicle Registration Expiration Dates and Registration Periods
810-5-1-.483 Staggered Registration of Motorcycles, Travel Trailers and Utility Trailers
810-5-50-.12 Notice of Missing Document (FORM MVT 5-8)

810-5-75-.02 Title Procedure — First Title for a Homemade Trailer

Date Filed: December 8, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2009.

New Rule:

810-6-3-.15 Federal Charge Card Program, Exemption Certification

Date Filed: December 1, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2009.

DISAPPROVAL OF RULE BY JOINT COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATION
REVIEW

NURSING, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
610-X-4-.14 Fees

Certification Filed: November 20, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2009.
Disapproved by the Joint Committee on Administrative Regulation Review on December 15, 2009.



